

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.625 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.242 of 2023 with
MC (WP(C)) No.265 of 2023 with
WP(C) No.666 of 2023 with

Elangbam Nirmala Chanu
& Anr

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 9 Ors

... Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA
29.04.2024

Mr.S.Biswajit, learned senior counsel for the private respondents and Ms.Momota, learned counsel for the MPSC submits that they may be permitted to file counter affidavit in all the matters within one week.

Mr.Th.Sukumar, learned Government Advocate submits that he has already filed counter affidavit in WP(C) No.625 of 2022.

Ms.G.Puspa, and Mr.Tarunkumar Haobam, learned counsel for the petitioners submit that record of DPC, as directed earlier, may be placed on the next date.

List these cases on 10.05.2024.

JUDGE